

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sabnyashachi P., Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Maheshwari, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 16.3.2009.

Status quo shall be maintained till then.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master