

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in APOT No. 709/2001  
in WP No. 889/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shabyashachi P., Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate, present in Court, accepts  
notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Let notice be issued to  
unrepresented respondents returnable within four weeks.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 shall be filed within  
four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter. List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the  
concluding paragraph of the impugned order of the High Court  
contained at pages 78-79 of the paperbook shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master