

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has appeared. Counter affidavit has not been filed. the  
Counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay the process fee and file the spare copy  
for issuing notice to the unserved respondents within a week.

List the matter on 30-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar