

F
ITEM NO.149

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in APO No. 273/2001 &
APOT No. 709/2001 & WP No. 889/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 has appeared but no counter affidavit has been
filed. There is no prayer for counter affidavit.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos.2 to 9 by registered post
A.D. Acknowledgment due. Dasti service in addition is allowed.
File proof of service.
List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

F
ITEM NO.149

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in APO No. 273/2001 &
APOT No. 709/2001 & WP No. 889/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 has appeared but no counter affidavit has been
filed. There is no prayer for counter affidavit.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos.2 to 9 by registered post
A.D. Acknowledgment due. Dasti service in addition is allowed.
File proof of service.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar