

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Patra,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service alongwith proof of service in r/o dasti notice on unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 9. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituting the names of respondent Nos. 7 and 9 but chamber summons have not been taken. He is directed to comply with the office report for taking steps for chamber summons. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 have already filed Vakalatnama.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar