

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5174/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in APO No. 273/2001 &
APOT No. 709/2001 & WP No. 889/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for substituting the name of respondents 7 and 9 and
office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sabyasachi Potra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 6 has
no objection to the application being allowed for
substitution of names of respondent nos. 7 and 9. In view
of the fact stated in the application and the affidavit in
support of the application, the prayer made in the
application for substituting the names of respondent nos. 7
and 9 is allowed as mentioned in the prayer clauses (a) and
(b). The amended cause title which has been filed along
with the application as Annexure P1 is taken on record.
Necessary amendment be made in the cause title.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master