

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9166/2013

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shabyasachi Patra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Since hearing of the appeal has already been expedited in terms of our Order dated 04.10.2013, no further direction is called for.

I.A. No. 4 of 2015 is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master