

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9166/2013

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA . AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 5/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chanchal Kr.Ganguli, Adv.
Ms.Narmada, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 of 2017

This is an application for early hearing.

Keeping in view the order dated 04.10.2013, we are inclined to direct that the Civil Appeal be added to the final hearing list in the third week of January, 2018 before an appropriate Bench.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR