

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9166/2013

MARWARI BALIKA VIDYALAYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shbayashachi Patra, Adv.  
Mr, Soumo Palit, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.  
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this appeal tomorrow i.e. on 13.02.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER